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Import Licence Tendering Scheme-Call for Tenders 

PURSUANT to the Import Control Regulations 1973, Amendment No. 3 (S.R. 1980/246), the Secretary of Trade and Industry, acting under 
delegated authority is calling tenders for import licences for the goods specified below. These goods constitute "Lot 9" and the closing date 
and time for tenders is 5 p.m. on Tuesday, 3 November 1981. 

Instructions for prospective tenderers and the general terms and conditions which apply to the submission and acceptance of tenders are 
set out in the Guide to the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. Copies of this guide and tender forms may be obtained from the Depart
ment of Trade and Industry and the Customs Department. Tenders should be addressed to the Registrar, Import Licence Tendering, Depart
ment of Trade and Industry, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Tenders for "Lot 9" will be opened on Wednesday, 4 November 1981 at 10 a.m. in the fifth floor boardroom, Department of Trade and 
Industry, Bowen State Building, Bowen Street, Wellington. Members of the public are invited to attend the official opening. 

Official results will be published in the New Zealand Gazette. 

Tender Item 
No. Codes 

1981/121 Ex 03.005 

1981/122 Ex 07.005 
1981/123 Ex 09.005 
1981/124 Ex 09.010 

1981/125 Ex 12.005 
1981/126 Ex 15.005 

1981/127 Ex 15 .005 

1981/128 Ex 19 .005 
1981/129 Ex 21.010 
1981/130 Ex 32.005 

1981/131 36.015 

1981/132 98.030 

Tariff Items 

03.01.017 

07.05.001 
09.02.009 

Ex 09.04.001 
Ex 09.05.000 
Ex 09.06.001 
Ex 09.07.001 
Ex 09.08.001 
Ex 09.09.001 
Ex09.10.0ll 
Ex09.10.021 
Ex 09. 10.041.0lA 
Ex 09.10.041.190 
Ex 12.01 .000.0lo 

15.07.059 

Ex 15.07.001.llA 
Ex 15.07.001.21J 
Ex 15.07.001.31F 
Ex 15.07.001.41c 
Ex 15.07.001.51L 
Ex 19.04.000 

21.03.001 
32.09.049.09L 

36.08.006 

98.03.001.01B 

98 .03 .001. IIK 

LOT 9-ROUND Two 

Brief Description 

Fish, fresh, chilled or frozen, packed for retail 
sale 

Peas, split, · packed for retail sale 
Tea in packages of less than 2.0 kg net weight 
Unground spices in retail packs 

Peanuts in retail packs 
Other oils not elsewhere specified in containers 

of less than 4 litres 
Vegetable oils in containers of a capacity less than 

4 litres 

Tapioca and sago, etc., in retail packs 
Mustard flour packed for retail sale .. 
Pigments in linseed oil, etc., other kinds in packs 

4 litres or less, other 
Lighter fuels of a kind used in mechanical lighters 

in containers not exceeding 300 cm• 
Felt tip pens with a unit value not exceeding 

$1.50 f.o.b. 
Other fountain pens with a unit value not 

exceeding $1.50 f.o.b. 

NOTE 

2nd Round 
Allocation 

$ 

25,000 

5,000 
650,000 

15,000 

50,000 
150,000 

10,000 

5,000 
5,000 

50,000 

7,000 

1,000,000 
units 

Licence 
Unit Size 

$ 

2,500 

1,000 
32,500 

1,500 

5,000 
15,000 

1,000 

1,000 
1,000 
5,000 

500 

10,000 
units 

No. of Units 
a Tenderer 

May Bid for 

3 

1 
4 
2 

2 
2 

2 

1 
1 
2 

3 

10 

1. Tenderers must refer to the Customs Tariff and the Import Licensing Schedule for definitive descriptions of the goods included in the 
list above. It is incumbent upon tenderers to ensure that the goods they wish to import fall within the Tariff Items concerned. 

2, Tenderers must be conversant with the various statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are obliged to comply with, such 
as safety standards, duties, sales tax, etc. 

3. Tenderers for tender numbers 1981/121, 1981/122 and 1981/125, should refer to Appendix III of the Import Licensing Schedule or 
contact any office of the Customs Department or the Department of Trade and Industry for specific conditions and provisions relating to 
those item codes covered by these tender numbers. 

4. Tenderers are reminded to use a separate tender form (in duplicate) for each licence unit bid for. Each bid should be sent in a separate 
enevelope with the tender number clearly marked on the outside. 

Secretary of Trade and Industry. 

New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Description of Work 

Road Construction Takarangi S.F.-Stage II 
House and Garage, Naseby · 

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
$ 

Lendich Heavy Equipment Ltd., Auckland 85,146.00 
Theo Beers, Ranfurly . . 54,865. 25 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Contract 

Frankton Signal Depot, Aluminium Roofing 

10/2100/9 

Name and Address of Contractor 
Amount of 

Contract 
$ 

Roofix (Mark Moss) Ltd., P.O. Box 827, Hamilton 32,954.62 
T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager. 


