THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Import Licence Tendering Scheme-Call for Tenders

Pursuant to the Import Control Regulations 1973, Amendment No. 3 (S.R. 1980/246), the Secretary of Trade and Industry, acting under delegated authority is calling tenders for import licences for the goods specified below. These goods constitute "Lot 9" and the closing date and time for tenders is 5 p.m. on Tuesday, 3 November 1981.

Instructions for prospective tenderers and the general terms and conditions which apply to the submission and acceptance of tenders are set out in the Guide to the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. Copies of this guide and tender forms may be obtained from the Department of Trade and Industry and the Customs Department. Tenders should be addressed to the Registrar, Import Licence Tendering, Department of Trade and Industry, Private Bag, Wellington.

Tenders for "Lot 9" will be opened on Wednesday, 4 November 1981 at 10 a.m. in the fifth floor boardroom, Department of Trade and Industry, Bowen State Building, Bowen Street, Wellington. Members of the public are invited to attend the official opening.

Official results will be published in the New Zealand Gazette.

			Lot 9—Round Two			No. of Units
Tender No.	Item Codes	Tariff Items	Brief Description	2nd Round Allocation	Licence Unit Size \$	a Tenderer May Bid for
1981/121	Ex 03.005	03.01.017	Fish, fresh, chilled or frozen, packed for retail sale	25,000	2,500	3
1981/122	Ex 07.005	07.05.001	Peas, split, packed for retail sale	5,000	1,000	1
1981/123	Ex 09.005	09.02.009	Tea in packages of less than 2.0 kg net weight	650,000	32,500	4
1981/124	Ex 09.010	Ex 09.04.001 Ex 09.05.000	Unground spices in retail packs	15,000	1,500	2
		Ex 09.06.001				
		Ex 09.07.001				
		Ex 09.08.001				
		Ex 09.09.001				
		Ex 09.10.011				
		Ex 09.10.021				
		Ex 09.10.041.01A				
		Ex 09.10.041.19D		70.000		
1981/125	Ex 12.005	Ex 12.01.000.01D	Peanuts in retail packs	50,000	5,000	2 2
1981/126	Ex 15.005	15.07.059	Other oils not elsewhere specified in containers of less than 4 litres	150,000	15,000	
1981/127	Ex 15.005	Ex 15.07.001.11A Ex 15.07.001.21J	Vegetable oils in containers of a capacity less than 4 litres	10,000	1,000	2
		Ex 15.07.001.31F				
		Ex 15.07.001.41c				
		Ex 15.07.001.51L				
1981/128	Ex 19.005	Ex 19.04.000	Tapioca and sago, etc., in retail packs	5,000	1,000	1
1981/129	Ex 21.010	21.03.001	Mustard flour packed for retail sale	5,000	1,000	1
1981/130	Ex 32.005	32.09.049.09L	Pigments in linseed oil, etc., other kinds in packs 4 litres or less, other	50,000	5,000	2
1981/131	36.015	36.08.006	Lighter fuels of a kind used in mechanical lighters in containers not exceeding 300 cm ³	7,000	500	3
1981/132	98.030	98.03.001.01в	Felt tip pens with a unit value not exceeding \$1.50 f.o.b.	1,000,000 units	10,000 units	10
		98.03.001.11K	Other fountain pens with a unit value not exceeding \$1.50 f.o.b.			*

Note

- 1. Tenderers must refer to the Customs Tariff and the Import Licensing Schedule for definitive descriptions of the goods included in the list above. It is incumbent upon tenderers to ensure that the goods they wish to import fall within the Tariff Items concerned.
- 2. Tenderers must be conversant with the various statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are obliged to comply with, such as safety standards, duties, sales tax, etc.
- 3. Tenderers for tender numbers 1981/121, 1981/122 and 1981/125, should refer to Appendix III of the Import Licensing Schedule or contact any office of the Customs Department or the Department of Trade and Industry for specific conditions and provisions relating to those item codes covered by these tender numbers.
- 4. Tenderers are reminded to use a separate tender form (in duplicate) for each licence unit bid for. Each bid should be sent in a separate enevelope with the tender number clearly marked on the outside.

Secretary of Trade and Industry.

New Zealand Forest	Service—Schedule of	Works and Services (Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value	

Description of Work		Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender
Road Construction Takarangi S.F.—Stage II House and Garage, Naseby	••	 . Lendich Heavy Equipment Ltd., Auckland . Theo Beers, Ranfurly	85,146.00 54,865.25

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Contract	Name and Address of Contractor	Amount of Contract \$
Frankton Signal Depot, Aluminium Roofing	Roofix (Mark Moss) Ltd., P.O. Box 827, Hamilton	32,954.62
10/2100/9	T. M. HAYWARD, O	General Manager.